Inox Wind Energy Limited

CIN: L40106GJ2020PLC113100

Registered Office: ABS Towers, 3rd Floor, Old Padra Road, Vadodara 390 007, Gujarat Telephone: +91 (265) 6198111; Fax: +91 (265) 2310 312 E-mail: investors.iwl@inoxwind.com; Website: www.iwel.co.in

IWEL: NOI: 38: 2022

1st April, 2022

The Secretary	The Secretary
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Dalal Street	Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 001	Mumbai 400 051

Scrip code: 543297

Scrip code: IWEL

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")- Request for re-classification from the category of 'Promoter Group' to 'Public'</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 31A (8) of the Listing Regulations, we hereby inform you that we are in receipt of letters on 31st March, 2022 and 1st April, 2022, from the persons named in the table below seeking re-classification of their names from the category of 'Promoter Group' of the Company to 'Public' in terms of Regulation 31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations) and confirming that they fulfil and shall continue to fulfil the conditions set out under Regulation 31A of the Listing Regulations:

Sr. No.	Names	Present Category	No. of shares held	% to total voting or share capital
1	Mr. Pavan Kumar Jain	Promoter Group	0	0
2	Ms. Nayantara Jain	Promoter Group	0	0
3	Mr. Siddharth Jain	Promoter Group	0	0
4	Inox Chemicals LLP	Promoter Group	0	0
5	Siddho Mal Trading LLP	Promoter Group	0	0
6	Mr. Kapoor Chand Jain	Promoter Group	1,000	0.01
7	Ms. Hem Kumari	Promoter Group	1,000	0.01

The Company would take necessary actions for compliance of the requirements prescribed under Regulation 31A of the Listing Regulations in due course of time and shall inform the same to the Stock Exchanges.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Inox Wind Energy Limited

Deepak Banga Company Secretary

